
Hallenspielplan  Bad Harzburg, Deilich-Sporthalle  ( 204101 )
Deilichstraße 1
38667   Bad Harzburg

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 30.08.2025 09:30

16:00

VE Mä./
männl.

VE Fr./
weibl.

HSG Bad Harz…ienenburg 1

HSG Bad Harz…ienenburg 1

HV Wernigerode 1

HV Wernigerode 1

0:0

0:0

So. 31.08.2025 11:30

14:00

15:00

16:00

VE Mä./
männl.

VE Fr./
weibl.

VE Fr./
weibl.

VE Fr./
weibl.

HSG Bad Harz…ienenburg 1

MTV Braunschweig 2

HV Wernigerode 1

HSG Bad Harz…ienenburg 1

Quedlinburger SV e. V. 1

HSG Bad Harz…ienenburg 1

MTV Braunschweig 2

HV Wernigerode 1

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Fr. 05.09.2025 17:30

19:00

VE Fr./
weibl.

VE Mä./
männl.

HSG Bad Harz…ienenburg 1

HSG Bad Harz…ienenburg 1

SG Adenstedt 1

HG ELM 1

6:17

0:0

So. 14.09.2025 11:00

13:00

15:00

17:00

RK WJC

ROL MJC

ROL F

RL F

JMSG Nordharz

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harz…Vienenb. II

HSG Rhumetal II

TB Lengede

HSG Plesse-H…rg e.V. III

FC Viktoria Thiede II

13:39

25:42

29:37

11:26

Fr. 19.09.2025 17:30 VR MJE HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb. HSG Bad Harz…Vienenb. II 33:1

Sa. 27.09.2025 15:00 VR WJE HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb. HSG Liebenburg-Salzg. 7:13

So. 28.09.2025 13:00

15:00

ROL MJC

ROL F

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

Lehndorfer TSV

HSG Rhumetal II

31:33

24:38

So. 05.10.2025 11:45

13:15

15:00

17:00

VR MJE

VR MJD

VR RK M

VR RK M

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

JMSG Nordharz

HSG Bad Harz…Vienenb. II

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Liebenburg-Salzg.

MTV Eintracht Hornburg

MTV Seesen II

MTV Eintrach…Hornburg II

41:7

21:14

46:23

33:29

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 02.11.2025 10:00

11:30

13:00

15:00

17:00

VR MJE

VR WJE

LL WJB

ROL F

RL F

HSG Bad Harz…Vienenb. II

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harz…Vienenb. II

MTV Wolfenbüttel

MTV Jahn Schladen

HSC Ehmen

MTV Geismar III

MTV Jahn Schladen

2:21

14:15

26:20

23:31

27:16

Do. 06.11.2025 19:30 RL F HSG Bad Harz…Vienenb. II MSG Barum-Immendorf 17:22

Sa. 15.11.2025 10:00

17:00

VR MJE

ROL MJC

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

MTV Wolfenbüttel

HSG Liebenburg-Salzg.

24:15

32:21

So. 23.11.2025 13:00

15:00

17:00

RL F

ROL F

VR MJE

HSG Bad Harz…Vienenb. II

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harz…Vienenb. II

HSG Langelsheim/Astf. II

HSG Göttingen II

FC Viktoria Thiede

0:0

0:0

0:0

Mi. 26.11.2025 19:45 VR RK M HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb. FC Viktoria Thiede II 0:0

So. 30.11.2025 14:00

15:30

17:00

VR WJE

VR MJE

RK WJC

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

JMSG Nordharz

HSG Langelsheim/Astf.

FC Viktoria Thiede

MTV Seesen

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 07.12.2025 11:30

13:00

15:00

17:00

VR MJE

ROL MJC

ROL F

LL WJB

HSG Bad Harz…Vienenb. II

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Langelsheim/Astf.

SG Sickte/Schandelah

HSG Liebenburg-Salzg. II

HSG Nord Ede…en/Uetze II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 13.12.2025 09:00

15:00

17:00

HRBG
Minis

VR RK M

VR RK M

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harz…Vienenb. II

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

alle Jahrgän…nd jünger)*

HSG Liebenburg-Salzg. II

SV Stöckheim II

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Bad Harzburg, Deilich-Sporthalle  ( 204101 )
Deilichstraße 1
38667   Bad Harzburg

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 17.01.2026 09:00

09:00

15:00

17:00

HRBG
Minis

HRBG
Minis

ROL MJB

LL WJB

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

alle Jahrgän…nd jünger)*

alle Jahrgän…nd jünger)*

HSG Langelsheim/Astf.

JMSG Girls U…Weferlingen

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 25.01.2026 11:00

13:00

15:00

17:00

RK WJC

ROL MJC

ROL F

RL F

JMSG Nordharz

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harz…Vienenb. II

JSG Münden/Volkmarsh.

JMSG Mascher…e/Stöckheim

MTV Seesen

MTV Wolfenbüttel

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 15.02.2026 09:15

11:00

13:00

15:00

17:00

ROL MJC

ROL MJB

LL WJB

ROL F

RL F

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harz…Vienenb. II

MTV Jahn Schladen

SV Einheit 1875 Worbis

HSG Nord Edemissen/Uetze

SV Schedetal…rshausen II

HG ELM III

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 17:00 LL WJB HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb. HF Helmstedt-Büddenstedt 0:0

So. 12.04.2026 15:00

17:00

ROL MJB

RL F

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harz…Vienenb. II

HSG Solling

MTV Eintracht Hornburg

0:0

0:0

So. 26.04.2026 13:00

15:00

ROL MJC

LL WJB

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

MTV Seesen

HSG Liebenburg-Salzg.

0:0

0:0


